1.10.00

FORM PTO-1595 KUSUMOTO 207 RECORDATION (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	01 - 14 - 2000	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Contraissioner of Paterts and Trademar	101244395	ments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of reco	eiving party(ies)
Kazuyoshi Ikado, Keiichi Morinaga and	Name: <u>KISUTEMU CO., LTD.</u>	
Katsuya Nishi	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
△ Assignment	Street Address: 4-12,	Hamaotsu 1-Chome
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Otsu-Shi	
□ Other	City: Shiga State: JAPAN ZIP: 520-00	
Execution Date: 11/29/99 and 12/21/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the appli	ication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/451,015		
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes Öl No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:
Name: Karl F. Milde, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00
Internal Address: MILDE, HOFFBERG & MACKLIN, LLP	•	
01/12/2000 VVAN11 00000017 09451015	☐ Authorized to be charg	ged to deposit account
2 FC:581 40.00 DP		
Street Address: 10 BANK STREET	8. Deposit account number:	
SUITE 460		
City: White Plains State: NY ZIP: 10606	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of
KARL F. MILDE, JR. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and documer	Date 3
rotal number of pages including	cover sneet, anathments, and occumer	11.

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

I/WE_	Kazuyoshi Ikado, Keiichi Morinaga
_	and Katsuya Nishi
OF -	c/o KISTEM CO.,LTD, 4-12, Hamaotsu 1-Chome, Otsu-Shi, Shiqa 520-0047 JAPAN
	c/o KISTEM CO.,LTD, 4-12, Hamaotsu 1-Chome, Otsu-Shi, Shiga 520-0047 JAPAN
	c/o BIOLOGICAL FLUID DYNAMICS RESEARCH CO.,LTD. 4-12, Hamaotsu 1-Chome, Otsu-Shi, Shiga520-0047 JAPAN
hereby	sell, assign, and transfer unto KISUTEMU CO., LTD.
Otsu	, located at <u>4-12, Hamaotsu 1-Chome.</u> -Shi, Shiga 520-0047 JAPAN, the entire right, title, and interest in
and to	my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States,
	executed concurrently herewith was filed on November 29 as application Serial No. 09/451, 015
entitl	ed

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

Date	Inventor(s)	
Pecember 21 1999	KABUYOSHI KAPU	
November 29, 1999	Kazuyoshi Ikado Keiichi Morinaga	
November 29, 1999	Keiichi Morinaga <u>Katsuya Kishi</u> Katsuya Nishi	
	Katsuy⁄a Nishi	

RECORDED: 01/10/2000

PATENT [†] REEL: 010483 FRAME: 0860